

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MOLALLA, OREGON. AMENDING MOLALLA MUNICIPAL CODE, CHAPTER 2.06 HEARINGS BODIES AND THEIR DUTIES, ARTICLE III. PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, The Molalla City Council has reviewed Molalla Municipal Code, Chapter 2.06 Hearings Bodies and Their Duties, Article III. Planning Commission, 2.06.110 Terms of Members; and

WHEREAS, City Council desires to make a change to Chapter 2.06.100, letter B.

Now, Therefore, the City of Molalla Resolves as follows:

Section 1. Chapter 2.06.100, letter B shall state, "Absences or tardies from two regular meetings per calendar year may disqualify a member. The Planning Commission may also request that the Mayor appoint a replacement. Members must notify staff via email or telephone to be excused from regularly scheduled meetings.

Section 2. Effective Date. The effective date of this Ordinance will take place immediately after adoption.

The First Reading was held on February 22	2, 2023, and moved to a Second Reading by
vote of the City Council.	
The Second Reading was held on	and adopted by the City Council on
Signed this day of 2023.	
	Scott Keyser, Mayor
ATTEST:	Scott Reyser, Mayor
Christie Teets, CMC	
City Recorder	